General
Specifications
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J06Y51-01EN
GS 77J06Y51-01EN
©Copyright Dec. 2015
2nd Edition May 2020
RYH

RYH-3
n	ORDERING INFORMATION
(Example) Type Code: RYH-31
n	SPECIFICATIONS
Number of relay I/O cards be stored:
16 units (32 channels, 2 channels per card)
Combination
RYH-31:	 (1)	 Input card 16 units (32 channels)
	 (2)	� Input card 8 units (16 channels)
Output card 8 units (16 channels)
	 (3)	 Output card 16 units (32 channels)
RYH-32:	 (1)	 Input card 16 units (32 channels)
	 (2)	 Output Card 16 units (32 channels)
Supply power: Supply power to 16 I/O cards in block
Alarm: Non voltage contact outputs from alarm
terminal when fuse breaks in I/O card.
Output rating: 30 V DC, 300 mA
(Set flash off circuit in parallel to load
when connecting conduct circuit
externally)
n	STANDARD PERFORMANCE
Insulation resistance: 100 MΩ (500 V DC) between
relay drive 24 V DC power supply -
voltage contact output power supply -
connector - alarm terminal - ground
Voltage withstand: 1500 V AC/1 minute between
[power supply•connector (CN1·2) -
ground - voltage contact power supply
- alarm contact output
	 However, except between [power
supply•connector (CN1·2)] and ground,
between voltage contact power supply
and alarm contact output
	 500 V AC/1 minute between [power
supply•connector (CN1·2)] - ground,
between voltage contact power supply -
alarm contact output.
Temperature: 0 to 50°C
Humidity:	 5 to 90% RH (no condensation)
Power supply: 24 V DC±10% (ripple content: less
than 10%p-p)
Power supply for voltage contact output:
Less than 125 V AC/125 V DC
	 Load current capacity: 32 channels (16
output cards) total less than 10 A
n	MOUNTING, SHAPE &
ACCESSORIES
Mounting method: Rack or wall mounting (JIS/EIA
specs)
Connecting screw: M5 screw, 4 places
External connection
Power supply, ground, alarm: M4 screw terminal
DCS side connecting cable
RYH-31 (ST2/ST3/ST4 card connection): KS2
RYH-32 (ST5/ST6/ST7 card connection): KS9
Paint color: Black
External dimension: 110.0 × 482.6 × 120.5 (H × W × D)
Weight: Abt. 2 kgs.
Accessories: �Mounting bracket 1 pair
Nest tag number label 1
Card tag number label 16
../submenu.htm
../../index.htm
2
All Rights Reserved. Copyright © 2015, Yokogawa Electric Corporation
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J06Y51-01EN May 29, 2020-00
n	POWER SUPPLY ALARM CONNECT TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT
1